
LOCAL SHIH TZU CLUBS 
 

STATE CLUB WEBSITE CONTACT ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL 
California Shih Tzu Fanciers of 

Southern California 
www.stfsc.bizland.com  
 
  

Sheila Gordon PO Box 9393 
Palm Springs, CA   
92263 

760-320-5960 sgordonwindsor@earthlink.net

California Golden Gate Shih Tzu 
Fanciers 

 Alyce Kotze 279 Sun Valley Ct  
Ripon, CA  
95366 

209-599-6714 aakotze@earthlink.net

Florida Shih Tzu Fanciers of 
Central Florida, Inc 

 Lila Pontius 720 County Rd 304   
Palm Springs, FL   
32110 

386-437-2809 lapontius@aol.com

Georgia Metropolitan Atlanta 
Shih Tzu Club 

www.atlantashihtzuclub.com    Renae Watson 4610 Hwy 138   
Oxford, GA 
30054 

770-788-1464 Rjdwatson@aol.com  

Illinois Chicagoland Shih Tzu 
Club, Inc. 

 Al and Joanne 
Anderson 

4462 N. Reserve Ave 
Chicago, IL  
60656 

773-625-8415 albertanderson18@comcast.net  

Maryland Shih Tzu Fanciers of 
Greater Baltimore 

www.stfgb.org  Lorraine DeSalvo 1734 Tarleton Way 
Crofton, MD 
21114 

410-721 -7593 desalvo@physics.umd.edu  

Massachusetts Puritan Shih Tzu Club  Mary K. Dullinger 27 Groveland St 
Lynn, MA 
01902 

 mkdull@ix.netcom.com

Michigan Shih Tzu Club of 
Southeastern Michigan 

 Cynthia Veggian 2155 Tucker 
Troy, MI 
48085 

248-689-8523 bcvegg@aol.com

Minnesota Twin Cities Area Shih 
Tzu Club 

 Marge Westphal 8300 Kennedy Court  
Minnetrista, MN 
55375 

 tcshihtzuclub@frontiernet.net

New York Metropolitan New York 
Shih Tzu Fanciers 

 John Ioia 236 Windsor Dr. 
Hurley, NY  
12443 

845-338-2121 jioia@hvc.rr.com  

New Jersey Shih Tzu Club of 
Northern New Jersey, 
Inc 

 Helene Scherling 51 Crenshaw Court 
Monroe Township, N.J. 
08831 
 

732-656-1292 Hscherl@aol.com

Oregon Mt. Hood Shih Tzu Club  Connie Warnock 38150 SE Burgs Lane 
Sandy, OR 
96955 

503-668-7405 kitchnknl@aol.com  

Texas The Trinity Valley Shih 
Tzu Club of Texas 

 Karen Young 1710 Knob Hill Drive 
Garland, TX   
75043 

972-240-0964 Lacshen@Verizon.net  

Texas Shih Tzu Club of 
Greater Houston 

 Vernelle Arnold 12338 Meadow Lake 
Houston, TX 
77077-5904 

281-497-0421 obsessiontzu@aol.com

Utah Kopper Valley Shih Tzu 
Club 

 Susan Adamson 400 S 700 W #110 
West Bountiful, UT 
84087 

801-292-1931 sanyenshihtzu@aol.com

Washington Puget Sound Shih Tzu 
Fanciers 

 Jean Divine 22909 SE 157th St 
Issaquah, WA  
98027 

425-392-9646 divineshihtzu@hotmail.com

Wisconsin Shih Tzu Club of 
Southeastern Wisconsin 

www.shihtzuclubofsewi.org  
 

Marty Ten Pas W3836 Hy 28 
Sheboygan Falls, WI 
53085 

920-467-8223 ptenpas@milwpc.com  

Wisconsin The Shih Tzu Club Of 
Wisconsin's Fox Valley 

www.shihtzuclubwifoxvalley.n
etfirms.com

Wendy Ascher 5440 W Sandra Dr 
Appleton, WI 
54913 

920-257-4700 wascher@new.rr.com
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